HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY 1991 T&F RANKINGS

U13 BOYS (COLTS)
100m

13.6 G Rees

14.0 B Jones

14.1 M Walsh

14.3 P Greenham
14.3 William Brentnall
14.3 Geoff Saunders
14.4 R Kraina

14.5 Luke Finch

14.7 Ben Nadauld
14.7 P Homes

14.7 Dominic Williamson
14.8 R Miller

14.8 N Garrad

14.9 Scott Timms
14.9 D Green

14.9 JGill

15.0 T Newland

15.2 Andrew Piers
15.2 M Meiklejohn
15.2 Richard White
15.3 Dane Treadwell
15.3 A Bethell

15.3 N Barton

15.4 D Conlon

15.4 J Smith

15.5 J Stanhope
15.5 Matthew Lovell
15.5 John Yates
15.6 Gary Penn

15.6 P Bowles

15.7 M Sanderson
15.8 D Summers
16.0 P Sharpe

16.1 Neil Chamberlain
16.2 D Gurney

16.3 D Twohig

16.6 CTimms

16.6 J Armstrong
16.7 N Grant

16.8 Mark Jones
16.9 Robert Haddon
17.0 Stuart James
17.1 Chris Driver
17.3 Darryl Dean
17.5 L Rout

17.6 B Pryke

18.0 James Taylor
18.5 Gareth Stephens
18.9 P Griffin

21.3 Greg Klendjian
200m

27.6 Darren Jackson
28.4 B Jones

28.5 William Brentnall
28.6 S McKeown
29.0 M Walsh

29.3 Luke Finch

29.5 P Greenham
30.1 Geoff Saunders
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30.4
30.4
30.5
30.5
30.7
30.9
31.0
31.2
31.2
31.3
315
315
31.6
31.9
32.0
32.0
32.3
324
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32.6
32.8
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33.3
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400m
64.8
65.0
65.2
65.8
66.3
70.3
70.3
70.6
71.9
72.0
73.0
74.4
75.1
75.1
75.8
77.5
78.1
78.4
80.0
80.6
82.3
83.5
84.6
85.3
87.2

M Stanbury

R Miller

D Green

M Meiklejohn
A Bethell
Matthew Icke
Matthew Alexander
P Bowles
Dominic Williamson
D Gurney

J Stanhope
Dane Treadwell
Gary Penn

M Sanderson

S Chang

D Summers

W Pang

Ben Nadauld

G Smith

Peter Cook
Matthew Lovell
D Conlon

R Wendleken

P Sharpe

P Mahaffey

J Armstrong
Tant Airey

G Wignall
Stuart James

L Rout

Chris Driver

G Prvke

Chris Hughes

P Griffin

James Lane
Gareth Stephens

Luke Finch

M Walsh

B Jones

M Stanbury
Leigh Smith

D Summer
Peter Cook

D Gurney

Ben Nadauld
R Miller

Dane Treadwell
Andrew Piers
John Martin
Stuart Sidey

J Harrison

G Pryke

R Wendleken
P Bowles

J Creek

D Creek
Richard White
P Sharpe
Gareth Stephens
Chris Hughes
Mark Jones

DAC
DAC
VER
VER
VER
TAC
TAC
DAC
HW
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800m

2:18.4
2:21.6

2:23.6
2:27.7
2:32.0
2:32.7
2:33.2
2:35.3
2:35.7
2:35.8
2:38.1
2:38.3
2:39.7
2:40.0
2:40.5
2:41.6
2:46.1
2:46.6
2:48.2
2:48.6
2:49.9
2:50.1
2:50.4
2:51.2
2:51.4
2:52.9
2:54.0
2:54.8
2:56.3
2:56.5
3:00.9
3:02.0
3:02.7
3:04.6
3:10.6
3:10.7
3:12.9
3:12.9
3:14.1

1500m
4:50.2
4:54.0
5:01.4
5:04.1
5:10.5
5:10.8
5:11.4
5:12.3
5:13.1
5:13.8
5:15.4
5:17.9
5:20.9
5:22.8
5:23.0
5:27.2
5:28.5
5:31.4
5:37.7
5:47.8
5:48.3
6:01.7
6:05.0

S McKeown
Luke Finch

Anthony Anstead
M Stanbury
Leigh Smith

A Bethell
Matthew Icke

S Chang
Matthew Alexander
W Grieve

D Williams

M Walsh

D Gurney

D Summers
Stuart Sidey

P Mahaffey

John Martin

S Ward

J Harrison

M Watkin
Dominic Williamson
Dane Treadwell
Neil Chamberlain
Peter Cook

G Prvke

G Friend

J Creek

D Conlon

E Bagenal

B Wignall

A Glover

R Wendleken
Mark Jones

J Stanhope

P Griffin

Chris Driver
Darryl Dean

P Bowles

D Celnick

M Stanbury

S McKeown
Anthony Anstead
Leigh Smith

A Bethell
Stuart Sidey
D Sanderson
Matthew Icke
Matthew Alexander
Ben Snowden
M Walsh

G Storey

K Skinner

S Ward

D Gurney

J Smith

S Chanqg

P Mahaffey

J Harrison

G Wignall

G Friend

J Stanhope

R Wendleken
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6:16.3 Stuart James
6:28.3 Mark Jones

6:34.0 G Smith

6:49.4 M Sanderson

1 Mile

5:25.6 M Stanbury

3000m

10:24.4 M Stanbury

75m Hurdles

16.4 M Stanbury
17.2 D Conlon
17.4 R Wendleken
175 P Mahaffey
19.0 Andrew Piers
20.2 G Smith

24.4 J Stanhope

80m Hurdles (2'6")

14.8 Anthony Anstead
15.3 M Walsh

154 JGill

15.7 S Chang

15.8 A Bethell

16.3 Dominic Williamson
16.5 Gary Penn

16.6 Richard White
16.8 G Goddard

16.8 T Newland

High Jump

1.40m M Walsh

1.35m Matthew Alexander

1.31m Lee Gillett
1.30m A Bethell

1.30m Peter Cook

1.20m D Williams
1.15m G Smith
1.15m R Miller

1.15m Richard White
1.10m Chris Hughes
1.05m Dominic Williamson

Long Jump

4.53m M Walsh
4.23m R Miller

4.22m Geoff Saunders

4.06m A Bethell

4.06m M Meiklejohn
3.98m Peter Cook

3.97m Matthew Alexander
3.96m M Stanbury

3.88m Gary Penn
3.85m P Bowles

3.73m Dominic Williamson

3.70m J Stanhope

3.70m P Mahaffey
3.59m Chris Hughes

3.55m G Friend

3.52m John Martin

3.50m A Glover

3.46m Darren Fordham
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3.44m Matthew Icke
3.42m Andrew Piers
3.42m Stuart James
3.35m Dane Treadwell
3.32m J Smith

3.31m C Timms
3.30m N Grant

3.27m Chris Driver
3.27m G Wignall
3.15m M Sanderson
3.14m R Wendleken
2.98m James Taylor
2.74m James Lane
2.68m Robert Haddon
2.67m Gareth Stephens
Shot

9.78m S McKeown
7.68m M Firmin
7.39m J Waite

6.88m R Miller

6.22m G Prvke

6.14m P Mahaffey
6.09m N Bamber
6.06m G Smith
5.85m J Armstrong
5.56m D Conlon
5.53m James Lane
5.44m Dominic Williamson
5.44m Chris Driver
4.93m Mark Jones
4.65m N Grant

4.08m John Martin
4.04m Matthew Lovell
3.98m Gareth Stephens
3.76m Darryl Dean
3.26m Greg Klendjian
Discus

15.70m P Mahaffey
14.58m N Barton
13.30m CTimms
12.36m ] Stanhope
12.34m M Stanbury
10.92m M Sanderson
10.80m M Walsh
10.40m G Wignall
9.20m R Wendleken
8.36m P Griffin
Javelin

29.22m R Miller
19.58m John Yates
17.22m N Barton
13.74m M Walsh
12.88m M Stanbury
9.84m P Mahaffey
9.46m R Wendleken
9.40m P Griffin

8.96m B Wignall
5.64m M Sanderson
Pentathlon

1361 M Walsh
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